Tariff No.	27				19	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
Registered	All pages contained itariff and/or any suppthe same as, or are kindicates an original  Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Current Revision  2 19 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 4 4 3 0 3 1 15	tariff listed o	n consecut n this page page. "O"  Current Revision 7 0 0 15 7 15 14 0 8 0 7 2 0 2 2 2 4 6 8 0 6 6 6 6	have in the	issue date	s that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
	June 15, 2020					Effectiv	ve Date:	August 1, 2020
issue Dale.	Julie 10, 2020	(	(For Official	Use Only)		Lilecti	ve Dale.	August 1, 2020
Docket No.	ГG	D	ate:			By: _		

Tariff No. 27		2 Revised Page No.	16								
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9										
	Item 40 Material Requiring Special Equipm	nent, Precautions, or Disposal									
	requiring special equipment or precautions in specific rates contained in this tariff.	handling or disposal will be subject to ti	me rate s								
Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.											
	Item 45 Material Requiring Special	Testing and/or Analysis									
When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).											
	Item 50 Returned Chec	:k Charges									
	a customer pays with a check, and the custor e assessed a return check charge in the amo										
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(For Official Use O	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:									

Tariff No.	27	<del>_</del> .		4	Revised Page No.	17
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9			
			Item 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	g restart fees must descr	ribe when the fees appl	y, and must state	the amount	
		n stopped due to non-pa after the past due amou	•	start fee will be a	ssessed	
		<u>l</u> :	tem 52 Redelivery Fe	<u>ees</u>		
	including but not limite	s a charge of \$22.53 (A) ed to removal of the cart art more than once in a 1:	for non-payment, conta		•	
	reason, including but the customer request	s a charge of \$42.63 (A) not limited to removal of s s a swap/restart more tha ntainer at the customer's	the container for non-pa an once in a 12-month p	ayment, contamir		
and Do	Lloothor Corlond					
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	June 15, 2020		(For Official Use Only	·)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	_		1. 3. Smolal Osc Offly	•		
Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:	<del></del>	

Tariff No.	27			_	4	Revised Page No.	18				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9								
		Item 55 Over-s	ized or Over-	-weight Can	ns or Units						
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.											
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
If the company empties an overweight can, the company will determine the can weight by use of a hand-scale and the weight and the pick up date shall be stated on the invoice as a separate line item.											
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, o	containers, o	r drop boxe	s see item	207.					
	<u>Item 60 Overtime Periods</u>										
	will assess additional c ertime periods include					ring overtime					
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (Ju		Labor Day Thanksgivin Christmas D		ber 25)						
		above falls on a Sunda falls on a Saturday, the									
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		utes from the	e time the co	ompany's v	rehicle leaves					
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for ov	ertime or hol	iday work p	erformed s	solely for the					
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$76.31 ( \$76.31 (	(A) (A)							
Issued Rv	Heather Garland										
-	June 15, 2020					Effective Date:	August 1, 2020				
issue Dale.	Julie 10, 2020	(Fo	or Official Use	e Only)		Elicolive Dale.	7.ugust 1, 2020				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:		-				

Tariff No.	27	_			3	_ Revised Page No.	19
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		<u>Ite</u>	m 70 Retu	urn Trips			
to pick up mater		ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for r iickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	eturn Tri	<u>ip</u>	
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$8.99	(A)		
		Drum		\$16.91	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.91	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.91	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$97.04	(A)		
		Container		\$16.80	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$12.91	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.00	(A)		
		Recycling Containers		\$18.93	(A)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
for under the pro	ovisions of Item 16	00 (Time Rates).					
Joseph Dyn. Lloy	other Corloyd						
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland						
Issued By: Hea		/E-	or Official U	se Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
Issue Date: Jun	ne 15, 2020	<i>(Fo</i>	or Official U				

Tariff No.	27		3	Revised Page No.	21			
		Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9		_				
Registered I	rade Name(s)							
		Item 80 Carry-out S	Service, Drive-Ins					
service of ca of the cans/u	ns/units not placed a	ng additional charges when custon t the curb, the alley, or other point access roads commonly available lic use.	where the company's	vehicle can be driven to	o within five feet			
			R	ate	1			
			Residential	Commercial				
	Charge for Carry-ou	its	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup				
	that must be carried not over 25 feet.	ns, or micro-mini cans out over 5 feet, but 25 feet, or fraction of						
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive in charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can accessible to the company's vehi must be assessed instead.	unit, mini-can, or micro	o-mini can. If cans, 5 feet, but are safely				
			R	ate				
			Residential	Commercial				
	Charge for Drive-ins		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	_			
	Drive-in on driveway	ys of over 125 feet,	\$5.04 (A)	\$1.16 				
	Applies to Curbside Drive-in on driveway Drive-in on private r	ys	\$4.61 (A) \$4.61 (A)	n/a n/a	-			
	Billo ili oli pilloto i	0440	ψ 1.0 1 (11)	11/4	_			
	Applies to Yard Wa				_			
	Drive-in on driveway	•	\$4.31	n/a				
	Drive-in on private r	oads	\$4.31	n/a	_			
	Note:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
				Effective Deter	August 1, 2020			
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(For Official U	Ise Only)	Ellective Date:	August 1, 2020			
		·	• /					
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By: _		-			

Tariff No.	27	_					15 Revised Page No. 23		
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos							
Rates in this item	apply:	<u>Item 100 -</u>	- Residential Ser	vice Monthly R	ates (continue	ed on next page)			
(1) To solid waste residential p condominiur (2) When require recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	collection, curbside recorroperty. This includes some, etc., where service in doing to a collection of the collection of	ingle family dwell s billed directly to service level ordi ust be provided fo ings of less than _	ings, duplexes, a the occupant of nance, solid was r single-family dw	partments, mobile each residential te te collection, curvellings, duplexes	le homes, unit, and/or bside s, mobile hom				
Rates below apply	y in the following service	area:	Piero	e County as desc	ribed in Appe	ndix A			
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.64 (A)	7.38 (A)	Service* 24.02 (A	Rate A) 6.20 (A)			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.64 (A)	7.38 (A)	25.02 ( <i>F</i>				
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.19 (A)	7.38 (A)	28.57 (A				
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.19 (A)	7.38 (A)	29.57 (A				
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.09 (A)	7.38 (A)	38.47 (A				
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	33.09 (A) 43.33 (A)	7.38 (A) 7.38 (A)	40.47 (A	, , ,			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.34 (A)	7.38 (A)	53.72 (A				
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.05 (A)	7.38 (A)	17.43 (A				
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.54 (A)	7.38 (A)	19.92 (A				
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.74 (A)	7.38 (A)	26.12 (A				
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.29 (A)	7.38 (A)	33.67 (A	6.20 (A)			
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07 (A)					
Note 1:	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage Description/rules relat	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, Noted to recycling pr	r Week Recycling; M R=non Recycling rogram are showi	R=Monthly Recycling n on page 23.					
Note 2:	Description/rules relat	ted to yardwaste p	orogram are show	vn on page 24.					
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be give receptacles out for co	n for partially filled							
Note 4:	For container service i	tems 240 or 255 i	may be used. Fo	or drop box servi	ce items 260 d	or 275 may be used			
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable con	dition, or a cart is	not returned upo	on service stop	opage, a one-time fe	ee of \$75.21 (A) will be assessed.		
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.07 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
•	hima 45, 0000						feative Date: Avenue 1 0000		
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			For Official Use C	nlv)	Eft	fective Date: August 1, 2020		
			(,						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27	_		7	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
		n 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nued from pi	revious page)	
			•	•		
Note 6:		narged for service requested e given for partially filled car collection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	utomated service routes: The es outside the control of the an 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requ he truck. The charge fo	uired to move	e an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an o	ccasional extra residential b is:	oag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle	1		
i		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit *	\$4.84 (A)			
		Mini-can *	\$4.84 (A)	]		
		Micro-minican *	\$4.84 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a	_		
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a	1		
		Bag *	\$4.84 (A)	4		
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit * Other	\$2.00 (A)	4		
	be closed or there are	ess this charge if the receptacl additional units/bags placed be	eside the cart.		s overfilled, the top is unab	ole to
Note 9:	Service will be render Note: If customer re	uest no more than one picko ered on the normal schedule equires service to be provide kups, Item 160, will apply.	ed pickup day for the ar	ea in which t		
			Rate per receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$11.22 (A)	1		
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$13.96 (A)			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$20.87 (A)			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$29.20 (A)	-		
Note 10:		erce County Code - All residently code - All				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020				Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	,	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			. 3, -0-0
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	=							15 Rev	sed Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	G-9							
		<u>Item 105 -</u>	Multi-family S	ervice - Mo	onthly	Rates (co	ontinue	es on next page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as o	described in	Appendix A								
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage		Yardwaste			
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	9	Recycli Servic	-	Service Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.04 (A)	7.38	(A)	25.42	(A)	6.20 (A)			
	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R WG-NR	18.79 (A) 22.95 (A) 23.70 (A)	7.38 7.38 7.38	(A) (A)	26.17 30.33 31.08	(A) (A)	6.20 (A) 6.20 (A) 6.20 (A)			
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-NR	23.70 (A) 35.86 (A) 36.61 (A)		(A) (A)	43.24 43.99	(A) (A)	6.20 (A) 6.20 (A)			
	95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	52.80 (A) 53.55 (A)	7.38 7.38	(A) (A)	60.18	(A) (A)	6.20 (A) 6.20 (A)			
	Recycle only			11.07	(A)			6.20 (A)			
	ice Codes: WG=Weekly										
			r Other Week Recyr ing, NR=non Recyc	-	nthly R	ecycling; Lis	t others	used by company:			
Note 1:	Description/rules r	elated to rec	ycling program	are shown	on pa	age 23.					
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste progran		-	is \$N/A. D	escri	ption/rules	s relate	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/deprice adjustment of annually using the	f \$2.07 debit	t per month. Th	e commod	-			•			
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	0 or 255 may be	e used. Fo	or drop	p box serv	ice ite	ems 260 or 275 ma	ay be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is	not re	eturned u	pon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee of \$75	.21 (A)	
Note *	This service option	n is not availa	able to new cus	tomers and	l is be	eing phase	ed out	for existing custor	mers.		
						Recy	cling	service rates on	this page expire or	n: February 28	, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			/For Of	ficial	Use Only)			Effective Date:	August 1, 202	20
				·							
Docket No. TG	j		_ Date:			By:			_		

Tariff No.	27		7	Rev	rised Page No.	28
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
	Item 105 Multi	i-family Service - Monthly Rates (co	ontinues on ne	xt page)		
Service Area	· Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A				
Service Area	. Theree County as de	socibed in Appendix A				
Note 6:	particular trip. No c	harged for service requested even redit will be given for partially filled les out for collection.		•	•	
Note 7:	circumstances outsi	utomated service routes: The compide the control of the driver, the drivet in order to reach the truck. The or pickup.	er is required t	to move a	an automated cart or	
Note 8:	The charge for an o pickup is:	ccasional extra can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or micro	-mini-car	n on a regular	
			Rate per rece	ntacle		
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	ptaolo		
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.82	(A)		
		Mini-can	\$4.82	(A)	•	
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.82	(A)		
		Yard Waste	\$2.00	(A)		
		7 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3	<del></del>	(/	•	
		60-gallon toter	n/a			
Note 9:	Service will be rendered.  Note: If customer re	uest no more than one pickup per rered on the normal scheduled pickuequires service to be provided on orkups, Item 160, will apply.	up day for the a	area in w	hich the customer reside	es.
			Rate per rec	eptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pick			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.83			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart 65 Gallon Cart	\$19.73			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$29.53 \$41.34	. ,		
		33 Canon Cart	Ψ1.04	(//)		
Note 10:	•	ierce County Code - All residential o cycling service. Thus residential recy			0 0	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020				Effective Date: Augus	t 1, 2020
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)			
Docket No. T	·G	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_		15	Revised Page No.	29
Company Na	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
rtogistorou						
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
		are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
property owi	ner/manager.					
		Ť	T			
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling	Chargo	
		Type of receptacle	per pick up	per mo	•	
		20-gallon can or unit*	per plott up	pormo	1101	
		32-gallon can or unit*				
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.87 (A)	\$7.47		
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.84 (A)	\$7.47		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.18 (A)	\$7.47		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.03 (A)	\$7.47	(A)	
C		وموناناله ومواوموا والاند	I C 75 man unit man manth			
Customers	electing not to recycle	will be charged an additiona	ıı 5.75 per unit per month.			
		t (if applicable): Customers				
		<ol><li>2.07 debit per month. The offerred accounting method.</li></ol>	commodity price adjustme	nt will be adj	usted	
	annually using the de	nerred accounting method.				
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existir	ng customers.	
			Recycling se	rvice rates d	on this nage expire	on: February 28, 2021
			recoyoning se	i vioc rates (	on and page expire t	711. 1 Cordary 20, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
issued by.	rieatriei Garianu					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020				ve Date:	August 1, 2020
			(For Official Use Only	)		
Docket No. 7	TG-	Date:	Bv.			
			<i>5</i> y.			

Tariff No.	27				14	Revised Page No.	. 30		
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9						
	Item	105 Multi-Fam	uly Container Se	arvice Dumne	ed in Company's V	/ehicle			
	<u>Item</u>	Non-comp	pacted Material ( ates stated per c	Company-own	ed container)	<u>emole</u>			
Oi A	Diana - Oassats and da		-U A						
Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	cribea in Appen	dix A						
					ype of Container				
Permanent :	Service ent (if applicable)	1 Yard n/a	1.5 Yard n/a	2 Yard n/a	4 Yard n/a	6 Yard n/a			
First Picku		\$ 28.38 (A)	\$ 39.82 (A)	\$ 50.26 (A)	\$ 95.55 (A)	\$ 134.17 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$ 28.38 (A)	\$ 39.82 (A)	\$ 50.26 (A)		\$ 134.17 (A)			
Special Pi		\$ 30.55 (A)	\$ 42.01 (A)	\$ 52.44 (A)	\$ 97.72 (A)	\$ 136.36 (A)			
Flat Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Initial Deli		\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)			
Pickup Ra		\$ 30.55 (A)	\$ 42.01 (A)	\$ 52.44 (A)	\$ 97.72 (A)	\$ 136.36 (A)			
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent Per I		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Lost Contai	ners:*	\$ 606.61 (A)	\$ 657.16 (A)	\$707.71 (A)	\$ 859.36 (A)	\$1,061.56 (A)			
		\$ 606.61 (A)	\$ 657.10 (A)	\$707.71 (A)	φ 659.30 (A)	\$ 1,001.50 (A)			
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Note 2:	Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 3:	If a container is not rea increments shall apply		er must standby	, the hourly rate	e in 15 minute				
	eceiving service will red dity price adjustment wi					ick-up,			
billing error t	o the commodity price a hat resulted in under-co pilling true-up will be co	ollection of the co	ommodity price	adjusment for t	he period of Octob	per 1, 2018 through			
Above rates	include \$4.55 (A) per y	ard, per pick-up	for recycling se	rvice.					
provide adeo	I charge of \$.75 per uniquate recycling service multi-family unit, per we	to the complex.							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	, unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)						
	\$1.09 per pickup for ur	nlatching, unlock	ing gates and/o	r containers					
	ner charge will apply if he reversed if containe								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020					Effective Date:	August 1, 2020		
	,		(For Official	al Use Only)			J = 1 , = 3 = 3		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		_ By:					

Tariff No.	27							8	Revised Page No. 32
	ame/Permit Number: Murr Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal	Co.,	Inc G-9					
		lton	- 10	- Multi for	il. / (	Camilas Ma	برا ما 4 م	Datas	
		<u>iten</u>				Service Mo Recycling Ma			
	Multi-fami	lv residential i				, ,			op box service
	Trail rail.	.,		por coman		ga.zage et		.o.o aom.g an	op 20. 00. 1100
Service Area	a: Pierce County as descri	bed in Appen	dix A	١					
						Size	or Ty	pe of Contain	ner
		90 gal toter		2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard	
	f Receptacles	1		1		1		1	
	y of pickup	P		Р	(1)	P	(1)	P	
Initial Deli	,	\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)
Rent per o	•	n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	+
Rent per i Pickup Ch		\$4.42		\$11.58		\$14.34		\$17.10	
	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.88	(A)	\$12.16	(A)	\$26.02	(A)	\$37.95	(A)
	ickup Charge	\$8.85	(A)	\$14.94	(A)	\$28.78	(A)	\$39.96	(A)
opeoidi i	Frequency of Service Codes: W=	7	_ /	T -	_ /		_ \ /	φου.σσ	10.0
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No credit we Permanent Service: If rer be the same. If rent is not Customers receiving servi. The commodity price adjust A charge of \$2.85 per resist complex who are on irregurecycling service. Adequate multi-family unit, per week	at is shown, the shown, it is to ce will receive stment will be dential living talar garbage stee recycling s	e rat o be e a co adju	e for the first included in commodity pusted annual will be assessed who do r	st pic the r rice a ally us ssed not el	kup and each rate for the find adjustment of sing the defer to the owner ect to recycle	f \$1.0 rred a man or w	ckup.  O8 debit per yaccounting mager of a Muyho provide le	yard per pickup. nethod. ulti-Family ess than adequate
Note 5:	An additional charge of \$2	:3.36 (A) will t	e as	sessed per		·			ial. page expire on: February 28, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020		_						Effective Date: August 1, 2020
				(For C	fficia	l Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date	e:			E	Ву:		

Tariff No. 27	_			7	Revised I	Page No34	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9					
	i —	Item 120 I	<u>Drums</u>				
	Type of Service	ce	Rate Per	r Drum, Pei	r Pickup		
	Regular Route Service		\$26.69 (A)				
1	Special Pickup			(A)			
	Item 130 Litte	er Recepta	cles and Lit	ter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per Re	eceptacle,	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:			•			
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Per Re	eceptacle,	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
	lta 450		I Della Mad				
	<u>item 150 -</u>	Loose and	d Bulky Mat	<u>terial</u>			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.						
Regular Route:		^ dditior	nal cubic			Carry Charge	
	1 to 4 cubic yards		rds	Minimum	n Charge	Per each 5 ft. over	
	Rate per yard		er yard	Per P	•	8 feet	
Bulky Materials	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74	(A)	\$25.74	(A)	n/a	
Loose material	<del></del>	<del></del>	(* -)	<del></del>	(/		
(customer load)	n/a	n/a		n/a		n/a	
Loose material (company load)	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74	(A)	\$25.74	(A)	n/a	
(Company load)	φ <b>2</b> 3.74 (Δ)	ΨΔΟ.1 ¬	(^)	ψΔΟ.1 <del>1</del>	(^)	II/a	
Issued By: Heather Garland							
					= m - m	T : 4 0000	
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(Fi	or Official U	lse Only)		Effectiv	ve Date: August 1, 2020	
Docket No. TG	Date: _			By: _			

Tariff No.	27	_			2	Revised Page No.	35
Company Nam Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9				
			Item 160 T	ime Rates			
			itom roo r	ino ratos			
(a) When (b) When fault, or neglige	material must be t a company's equip ence on the part of	the company. Actual	or disposal; return to, a custo waiting time or t	ime taken iı	n returning to	heduled service due to no the site will be charged fo this tariff refer to this Iten	or; or
apply for the pointerruptions.	eriod from the time An interruption is a	the company's vehicle	leaves the compage of service	pany's tern that is in th	ninal until it re e control of t	increment of 15 minutes. eturns to the terminal, exc he company and not in the imilar occurrences.	luding
Disposal fees time rates.	in addition to tim	ne rates. Item 230 disp	osal fees for the	e specific di	isposal site o	r facility used will apply in	addition to
_							
Rates per hour	:		-		Pot	e Per Hour	
					Each Ext		
Type of Equipm	nent ordered		Truck and I	Driver	Person		
Single rear driv							
Non-packe	er truck		\$83.95 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Packer true	ck		\$87.23 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Drop-box t	ruck		\$93.77 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Tandem rear d	rive axle:						
Non-packe	er truck		\$93.77 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Packer true	ck		\$101.39 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Drop-box t	ruck		\$103.58 (A	)	\$51.25 (A)		
Transfer trucks	<u> </u>		,				
Dump truc	k with pup trailer		\$138.46 (A	)	NA		
4-Axle trac	ctor with end dump	trailer	\$138.46 (A	)	NA		
4-Axle trac	ctor with cargo cha	ssis	\$127.56 (A	)	NA		
Issued By: He	eather Garland						
Issue Date: Ju	ne 15, 2020		(For Official U	Jse Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
			, or omoral c	oo only/			
Docket No. TG	=	Date: _			_ By:		

					1
Tariff No.	27	<u>-</u>	2	Revised Page No.	37
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	<u>lte</u>	em 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers	s, Automated Carts	s, and Toters	
the control of	of the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges where, is required to move a container more that arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$3.92 (A) per container, per pickup.			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increm-	ent of 5 feet.		
to circumsta		toters. The company will assess rool of the driver, the driver is required to me reach the truck. The charge for this roll-	ove an automated		
		\$5.41 (A) per cart, per month			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increm-	ent of 5 feet.		
Note:	The above named cha	arges apply to garbage and recycling/yar	d waste services.		
•	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	27	_		2	Revised P	age No.	38
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
	<u>lte</u>	m 207 Excess Weight R	ejection of Load, (	Charges to T	ransport		
reasonable insp (1) (2) (3) (4)	pection: Appears to be ove Would cause appli Would cause the c Would negatively i	icable vehicle load limitations company to violate load limita mpact or otherwise damage i	to be exceeded; tions or result in u road surface integ	nsafe vehicl			
For the purpose	es of this tariff, the f	ollowing maximum weights a	oply:				
Containe Tote Dro	e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box mpactor	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs 40,000 Lbs		Type/S Container, Toter, o	Drop Box,	Allov	num Weight wance per cle (in pounds)
_	•	nd/or drop box and content.					
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the m	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of	nd/or drop box and content.  s if transported. If the conta the marked fill line, or the to ing additional charges will ap	p is unable to be o	closed, but the	he company  Size of		
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the m	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box,	s if transported. If the containing additional charges will ap	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of	s if transported. If the conta	p is unable to be o	closed, but the	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box	s if transported. If the containing additional charges will ap  Charge  \$21.80 Per Haul (A)	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box	s if transported. If the containing additional charges will ap  Charge  \$21.80 Per Haul (A)	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box mpactor	s if transported. If the containing additional charges will ap  Charge  \$21.80 Per Haul (A)	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box mpactor	s if transported. If the contact the marked fill line, or the to ing additional charges will ap  Charge \$21.80 Per Haul (A) \$21.80 Per Haul (A)	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	Size of Drop Box, or Cart		Charge
Overfilled or or limits stated about transports the management of	verweight, charge ove, is filled beyond naterials, the follow e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart op Box mpactor	s if transported. If the contact the marked fill line, or the to ing additional charges will ap  Charge \$21.80 Per Haul (A) \$21.80 Per Haul (A)	p is unable to be o	Type/S Container,	Size of Drop Box, or Cart		

T ''(N) 07		•	D : 1D N	
Tariff No. 27	_	2	Revised Page No.	39
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	g Containers and/o	r Drop Boxes	
Upon customer request or as requand sanitizing service at the follow	ired by local or State health or solid ving rates:	waste rules, the cor	mpany will provide washing	
-				
	Size or Type of	Dot		
	Container or Drop Box Washing-All size	\$7.53 (A)	per yard	
	Washing All Size	\$22.57 (A)	Minimum	
	Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.74 (A)	per yard	
		\$30.97 (A)	Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	\$7.53 (A)	per yard	
		\$22.57 (A)	Minimum	
	container or drop box if necessary:			
Up to 8 yds.	\$ 45.79 (A)			
Over 8 yds.	\$ 97.31 (A)			
	<u>Item 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental		
Customers must now the following	additional abargas for compactors fu	urniahad by the com	anony Chargos	
	additional charges for compactors fu d do not include drop box or contained			
Tor container charges.				
Customers must pay the costs of i	nstallation.			
	C			
	Size or Type of	Manthly	tal abarra	
	Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard	Monthly reni n/a	tal charge	
	2 cubic yard	n/a		
	3 cubic yard	n/a		
	4 cubic yard	n/a		
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: June 15, 2020			Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	(For Official	Use Only)	Endouve Date.	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: _		

Tariff No.	27	7	_			6	Revised Page No.	41	
	Name/Permit I Trade Name		Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9					
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanen	t Service		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	Rent (if appli	cable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
First Picl		000.07	\$23.83 (A)	\$32.98 (A)	\$41.15 (A)	\$77.32 (A)	\$106.85 (A)		
	lditional Picku	au	\$23.83 (A)	\$32.98 (A)	\$41.15 (A)	\$77.32 (A)	\$106.85 (A)		
Special I			\$26.00 (A)	\$35.17 (A)	\$43.33 (A)	\$79.50 (A)	\$109.03 (A)		
	thly Charge		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
	n Monthly Ch	arge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Temporary	y Service								
Initial De	elivery		\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)		
Pickup R	Rate		\$26.00 (A)	\$35.17 (A)	\$43.33 (A)	\$79.50 (A)	\$109.03 (A)		
Rent Per	r Calendar Da	ay	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent Per	r Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Conta	ainers:*		\$ 606.61 (A)	\$657.16 (A)	\$ 707.71 (A)	\$ 859.36 (A)	\$ 1,061.56 (A)		
Note 2:	Customer v particular tr Permanent	vill be cha ip. No cre Service:	nent requires more frequested for service requested to will be given for partification of the rest is shown, the ration of shown, it is to be	eted, even if few tially-filled conta te for the first pion	er containers ar ainers. ckup and each a	e serviced on a			
Note 3:	If a contain increments		eady and the driver mus ly.	st standby, the h	nourly rate in 15	minute			
Flat month	ly charges ap	ply as de	fined in Item 75.						
Accessoria	al charges ass	sessed (lid	ds, unlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)					
	\$1.09 per p	ickup for	unlatching, unlocking g	ates and/or con	tainers.				
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.									
Issued By:	Heather Ga	arland							
Issue Date	: January 20	, 2020					Effective Date:	March 5, 2020	
	, 20			(For Official	l Use Only)			-,	
Docket No.	. TG		Date: _		Ву	·	<del></del>		

Tariff No.	27			8	_ Revised Page No	. 42			
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)  Includes Commercial Can Service  Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Are	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	20-gal cart		65 gal cart	95 gal cart				
	neduled Pickup	\$3.94 (A)	\$4.95 (A)	\$7.39 (A)	\$10.36 (A)				
Special F		\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary									
Pickup R		\$	\$	\$	\$				
	Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	dit will be given for partially-filled by to commercial businesses.  rge:  \$17.08 (A) \$21.47 (A) \$32.06 (A) \$44.90 (A)  hay be assessed as defined in Itels shall be charged at \$4.79 (A) pe	m 75 and Item	n 80 for each v	weekly pickup.				
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers.								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020				Effective Date:	August 1, 2020			
		(For Offici	al Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27	-	6 Rev	vised Page No.	44			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>M</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	lurrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9						
Itam OF	5 - Container Service Dumne	ud in Composite \	/ohiclo				
·	<u>5 Container Service Dumpe</u> Compacted Material (Customer-c						
	Rates stated per container,	•					
	i alos statos por comunion	, 1- 2. F.c., ab					
Service Area: Pierce County as desc	cribed in Appendix A						
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1	S	Size or Type of Co	ontainer				
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$87.86 (A)	\$159.66 (A)	\$224.28 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$94.41 (A)	\$166.21 (A)	\$230.82 (A)				
Temporary Service		<b></b>	<b>#</b>				
Pickup Rate	\$94.41 (A)	\$166.21 (A)	\$230.82 (A)				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.							
If a company employee disconnects/	,						
ssued By: Heather Garland							
ssue Date: June 15, 2020	(For Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date: Au	igust 1, 2020			
Docket No. TG	Date:	E	Зу:				

Tariff No.	27					6	Revised Page No	. 45
	ame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)		rey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9				
			55 Container Se				<u>'ehicle</u>	
		(	Compacted Mate	•		•		
			Nates states	d per contair	iei, p	ег ріскир		
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A							
Compaction	Ratio 3:1				Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent			2 Yard	3 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Sche	eduled Pickup		\$112.01 (A)	\$153.27	(A)	\$190.42 (A)	\$282.46 (A)	
Special Pi			\$118.55 (A)	\$159.80	(A)	\$196.96 (A)	\$289.00 (A)	
Temporary			<b>* * * * * * * * * *</b>	<b>A</b> 450.00	(4)	<b>* * * * * * * * * *</b>	T #000 00 (A)	_
Pickup Ra	te		\$118.55 (A)	\$159.80	(A)	\$196.96 (A)	\$289.00 (A)	_
Note1:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.							
Accessorial	charges asses	ssed (lids, ur	nlocking, unlatchir	ng, etc.)				
An initial del	ivery charge o	f \$42.63 (A)	will be assessed	if customers	requ	est delivery of a	a compactor.	
A flat month described in		container, fo	or permanent regu	ılarly schedu	lled c	ustomers may b	pe made if comput	ed as
If a company	/ employee dis	sconnects/re	connects a comp	actor a char	ge of	\$7.14 (A) per h	aul will be assesse	ed.
Issued By:	Heather Garl	and						
Issue Date:	June 15, 202	0					Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	34.13 10, 202		(For	Official Use	Only	<i>'</i> )		. 149451 1, 2020
<b>.</b>						_		
Docket No.	ΓG		Date: _			By:		

Tariff No.	27	_		6	Revised	Page No.	46		
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9						
	· •		S : D		27.12.1.				
		Item 255 Container							
			aterial (Customer- ated per container		er)				
		1,0,00	atou por comanie.	, por pionap					
Service Area	ervice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction F					of Container				
Permanent S			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	duled Pickup		\$194.90 (A)	\$256.16 (A)	\$364.34 (A)				
Special Pic			\$201.44 (A)	\$262.71 (A)	\$370.89 (A)				
Temporary S Pickup Rate		-	\$201.44 (A)	\$262.71 (A)	\$370.89 (A)				
Flokup Ital	<u> </u>		ΦΔU1. <del>11</del> (Δ)	Φ∠∪∠./ I (Δ) [	\$310.03 (A)	l			
	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.								
A flat monthly described in I		er, for permanent regu	ılarly scheduled cı	ustomers may b	e made if com	puted as			
If a company	employee disconnec	cts/reconnects a comp	actor a charge of	\$7.14 (A) per ha	aul will be asse	essed.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			Effect	tive Date:	August 1	. 2020		
locae Bate.	- Carlo 10, 2020	(	For Official Use O	nly)	avo Bato.	, tagaet 1	, 2020		
Docket No. T	G	Date: _		By:					
							ŀ		

Tariff No. 27		6	Revised Page No.	47				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
<u>Item</u>	n 255 Container Service Dumped in Compacted Material (Customer-own Rates stated per container, pe	ned cont	tainer)					
Service Area: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A							
Compaction Ratio 5:1	Siz	e or Typ	pe of Container					
Permanent Service	4 Yard		6 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$289.9		\$412.26 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$296.5	` ,	\$418.80 (A)					
Temporary Service	•	( / [						
Pickup Rate	\$296.5	52 (A)	\$418.80 (A)					
Customer will be particular trip. No Flat monthly charge Accessorial charges assessed (lick An initial delivery charge of \$42.6)	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.							
A flat monthly charge, per contain described in Item 75.	er, for permanent regularly scheduled	custome	ers may be made if computed	d as				
If a company employee disconnec	cts/reconnects a compactor a charge o	of \$7.14 (	(A) per haul will be assessed	l.				
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: June 15, 2020			Effective Date: Au	gust 1, 2020				
	(For Official Use Only)	)						
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27			14 F	Revised Page No.	48				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent S		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Sched		\$106.33 (A)	\$196.56 (A)	\$279.63 (A)						
Special Pick	<u> </u>	\$100.33 (A) \$112.87 (A)	\$203.09 (A)	\$286.18 (A)		-				
Temporary S	•	ψ112.01 (A)	Ψ203.03 (A)	Ψ200.10 (A)		L				
Pickup Rate		\$112.87 (A)	\$203.09 (A)	\$286.18 (A)						
Accessorial ch	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.									
	employee disconnects	e/reconnects a compactor a c								
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjustment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates in	nclude \$4.55 (A) per ya	ard, per pick-up for recycling	service.							
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date	: August 1, 2020					
		(i oi oilloidi ose	~··· <b>J</b> /							
Docket No. TO	3	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27		14	Revised Page No.	49					
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
. rog.o.o.o.										
	<u>Ite</u>	m 255 Container Service Dumped ir	1 Compa	ny's Vehicle						
		mpacted Material with recycling (Custom								
	,	Applies only to services provided to Multi	•	residence						
		Rates stated per container, pe	r pickup							
Service Are	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A								
Compaction	n Ratio 3:1	Size	or Type c	of Container						
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard										
	eduled Pickup	\$136.60 (A) \$190.15 (A) \$239.		\$356.24 (A)						
Special P		\$143.14 (A) \$196.70 (A) \$246.		\$362.78 (A)						
Temporary		( )	()	<del>+••</del>						
Pickup Ra		\$143.14 (A) \$196.70 (A) \$246.	14 (A)	\$362.78 (A)						
- ronap ra	<u></u>	ψ 1 10.11 (λ.) ψ 100.10 (λ.) ψ2 10.	(/ .)	φουΣο (/ ι/)						
Accessorial An initial de A flat month described in If a compan Customers The commo	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick- up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates	s include \$4.55 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycling service.								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date	June 15, 2020			Effective Date	: April 11, 2020					
	330 10, 2020	(For Official Use Only)		Encouve Bate.						
<b>.</b>	<b>T</b> 0									
Docket No.	1G	Date:		_ Ву:						

Tariff No. 27			14	Revised Page No	o. <u>50</u>					
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's E Registered Trade Name(s)	isposal Co., Inc G-9									
Compa	55 Container Service Dun cted Material with recycling (C es only to services provided to Rates stated per contain Appendix A	Customer-owned Multi-Family re	container)							
Compaction Ratio 4:1		Size or Tyr	e of Contai	ner						
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$234.49 (A)	\$309.33 (A)	\$445.70							
Special Pickups	\$241.03 (A)	\$315.87 (A)	\$452.24	` /						
Temporary Service		· · · · ·		· , ·	•					
Pickup Rate	\$241.03 (A)	\$315.87 (A)	\$452.24	(A)						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking	g, unlatching, etc.)									
An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be	assessed if customers reque	st delivery of a c	ompactor.							
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perm described in Item 75.	anent regularly scheduled cu	stomers may be	made if con	nputed as						
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects/	cts a compactor a charge of \$	7.14 (A) per hau	I will be ass	essed.						
Customers receiving service will receive a co The commodity price adjustment will be adjust				-up.						
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjustment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates include \$4.55 (A) per yard, per p	ick-up for recycling service.									
	Recycling set	vice rates on th	nis page ex	pire on: Februar	ry 28, 2021					
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(F Off 1 1 1 1	Onto		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020					
	(For Official Use	Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	27	-	_14	Revised Pa	nge No51						
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-	<u>9</u>								
		tem 255 Container Service Compacted Material with recyclin Applies only to services provic Rates stated per co	ng (Customer-ded to Multi-Fa	owned container mily residence							
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent :	Service	4	Yard	6 Yard							
Each Sche	eduled Pickup		\$356.43 (A)	\$513.95 (A)							
Special Pic	ckups		\$362.98 (A)	\$520.49 (A)							
<b>Temporary</b>											
Pickup Ra	te		\$362.98 (A)	\$520.49 (A)							
	particular trip. No c	arged for service requested, evented it will be given for partially-fill s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (A) will be assessed if custom	ed containers.								
	y charge, per contain	er, for permanent regularly sche	•								
If a company	employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a compactor a ch	arge of \$7.14	(A) per haul will	be assessed.						
		eceive a commodity price adjus vill be adjusted annually using t									
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick- up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.											
Above rates	include \$4.55 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycling s	service.								
		Recycling ser	vice rates on	this page expire	e on: February 28, 2021						
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			Effec	ctive Date: August 1, 2020						
	, -	(For Official	Use Only)		J , u-u						
		•	· ·								
Docket No. 7	¯G	Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	27			-	2	Revised Page No.	52			
	Name/Permit Number: Id Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9							
Service Ar	ea: Pierce County as desc	Non-Compa Rat		o Disposal Site and npany-owned conta box, per pickup						
				Size or Type	e of Container					
Permanen	nt Service	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	Yard			
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$90.24	\$101.11	\$110.90	\$113.07	\$152.22				
First Pic		\$94.69 (A)		\$111.59 (A)	\$134.91 (A)	\$159.61 (A)				
	dditional Pickup	\$94.69 (A)	\$103.80 (A)	\$111.59 (A)	\$134.91 (A)	\$159.61 (A)				
	Pickups									
	m Monthly Charge									
Temporar		(A)	\$07.04 (A)	Φ07.04 (A)	Φ07.04 (A)	Φ07.04 (A)				
Initial De Pickup F		\$97.04 (A) \$113.00 (A)		\$97.04 (A) \$127.13 (A)	\$97.04 (A) \$146.59 (A)	\$97.04 (A) \$168.99 (A)				
	er Calendar Day	\$113.00 (A)	\$120.05 (A)	\$121.13 (A)	\$140.59 (A)	\$100.99 (A)				
Rent Pe	<u> </u>	\$153.35	\$159.82	\$166.94	\$202.20	\$252.67				
Note 3: Note 4:	(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be assessed.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Accessoria		tarping, unlocking, unlated Tarping \$12.98 (A)	,							
	Heather Garland					Wasting Detail	August 4, 2000			
issue Date	e: June 15, 2020		(For Official U	se Only)	E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2020			
			•	• /						
Docket No	. TG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No. 27					-	2		Revise	ed Pa	ge No.		53
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Murrey's Disp	osal (	Co., Inc G-9									
		Comp	acted Mater	ial (	To Disposa Customer-ow drop box, per	ned containe						
ervice Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	10 Yard		20 Yard	_	25 Yard	30 Yard		O Yard	(	50 Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$89.40	(A)	\$94.69 (	A)	\$103.80 (A)	\$111.59 (	(A) \$ <sup>2</sup>	132.37	(A)	\$149.20	(A)	
Special Pickups												
Temporary Service Pickup Rate			1						1			
Tionap Nate	I						l .					
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.												
Accessorial charges assessed	(lids, unlocking, u	nlatch	ing, disconn	ect/	reconnect, et	c.)						
	Tarping \$12.98	(A)	per haul									
Issued By: Heather Garland												
Issue Date: June 15, 2020			/= -:					Effec	tive D	oate:	Augus	t 1, 2020
			(For Of	TICIE	al Use Only)							
Docket No. TG		Date: .				Ву:						

Tariff No.	27					3	Origin	al Paç	ge No.	55		
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc G-	9								
		ltem '	275 Drop Box S	ervice To C	Nienno	al Site and R	aturn					
			Compacted Mater				<u>starri</u>					
				d per drop box								
	Di 0											
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A									
		Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	), <u>2</u> C	25 Yard	30 Yard		35 Yard	40 Yard		
	neduled Pickup		A) \$140.76 (A)		(A)	\$146.00 (A		(A)	\$160.28 (A)	\$166.70	(A)	
Special P	rickups	† · · · · ·	, , ,	,	( )	,	´  `	( )	. ,		( )	
Temporary	Service			•			•					
Pickup Ra	ate											
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids Disconnect/Reconnec	is in addition to defined as no es require mores, unlocking, until \$7.14	to all regular charç less than schedu re frequent service	ges. iled, once a m e or unless pu	nonth	pickup, unles ibles are invo	s local					
Issued By:	Heather Garland June 15, 2020		(For	· Official Use (	Only)			Effec	ctive Date:	August 1, 2	2020	
			(FOI	Onicial USE (	Jilly)							
Docket No.	TG	[	Date:			Ву:		_				

Tariff No.	27	_					3	Revised Page No.	56			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	sposal Co.,	Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
		Item 275	Drop Box S	Servi	ce To Disp	osal	Site and R	<u>Return</u>				
					Customer-ov							
			Rates state	d pe	r drop box, p	er pi	ckup					
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in A	Appendix A									
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service		45 Yard	I	50 Yard	Size	or Type o	Container				
	eduled Pickup		\$177.72	(A)	\$190.81	(A)			-			
Special P			ψ177.72	(/\)	Ψ130.01	(^)						
Temporary												
Pickup Ra												
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. It mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lice	e is in additions defined as sees require manual ma	on to all reguno less than no less than nore frequer g, unlatching	ular c n sch nt sei	harges. eduled, once rvice or unles connect/reco	e a m ss pu	nonth picku utrescibles	up, unless local				
	Disconnect	Reconnect	\$7.14	(A)	per haul							
		Tarping	\$12.98	(A)	per haul							
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020							Effective Date:	August 1, 2020			
.coao Date.	33.10 10, 2020		(Fo	r Offi	cial Use Only	<i>(</i> )		Enound Date.	7.tagaot 1, 2020			
Dookst Na	TO		Dota				D					
Docket No.	TG		Date:				ву: .					